
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12W142 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 14 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008546 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4081
HWY :SR 163
TITLE :SR 163

POINT DEFIANCE FERRY TERMINAL
FLOATING DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT
12W142

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
14:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984214102

1112 E ALEXANDER AVE
ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100767CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
33455 6TH AVE S 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335 FERNDALE   WA  982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -27.98 % -54.13 % -19.00 %

157,000.00 -61,000.00 100,000.00 -118,000.00 176,583.00 -41,417.00218,000.00
2 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE  - TIMBER FLOAT

L.S. -22.22 % 122.22 % -63.42 %

35,000.00 -10,000.00 100,000.00 55,000.00 16,461.00 -28,539.0045,000.00
3 DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL 

L.S. 0.00 % -33.33 % 126.40 %

15,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 -5,000.00 33,960.00 18,960.0015,000.00

STRUCTURE

250.0000
4 TRANSPORT CONTRACT AGENCY SUPPLIED ANCHOR

6.0000 EACH -50.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 200.0000 -60.00 %

1,500.00 -1,500.00 3,000.00 0.00 1,200.00 -1,800.00
500.0000
3,000.00

5 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
6 FLOATING DOLPHIN 

L.S. -24.67 % -9.80 % 9.88 %

1,130,000.00 -370,000.00 1,353,000.00 -147,000.00 1,648,129.81 148,129.811,500,000.00
7 FLOATING DOLPHIN FENDER ASSEMBLY 

L.S. -66.25 % -67.50 % -58.85 %

135,000.00 -265,000.00 130,000.00 -270,000.00 164,592.00 -235,408.00400,000.00

375.0000
8 FLOATING DOLPHIN BALLAST 

72.0000 TON 50.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 % 89.0000 -64.40 %

27,000.00 9,000.00 14,400.00 -3,600.00 6,408.00 -11,592.00
250.0000
18,000.00

75.0000
9 FLOATING DOLPHIN ANCHOR CHAIN 

2000.0000 L.F. -42.31 % 100.0000 -23.08 % 30.0000 -76.92 %

150,000.00 -110,000.00 200,000.00 -60,000.00 60,000.00 -200,000.00
130.0000

260,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12W142 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 14 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008546 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4081
HWY :SR 163
TITLE :SR 163

POINT DEFIANCE FERRY TERMINAL
FLOATING DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT
12W142

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
14:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984214102

1112 E ALEXANDER AVE
ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100767CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
33455 6TH AVE S 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335 FERNDALE   WA  982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
10 MARINE SURVEYING 

L.S. -16.67 % 150.00 % 25.88 %

5,000.00 -1,000.00 15,000.00 9,000.00 7,553.00 1,553.006,000.00
11 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.10 % 399.00 % 3,076.65 %

500.00 -502.00 5,000.00 3,998.00 31,830.00 30,828.001,002.00
12 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

$1,655,998.00 -32.85% $1,930,398.00 -21.72% $2,146,714.81 -12.95%$2,466,000.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,146,714.81$1,655,998.00 $1,930,398.00BASE TOTAL -32.85% -21.72% -12.95%$2,466,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12W142 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 14 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008546 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4081
HWY :SR 163
TITLE :SR 163

POINT DEFIANCE FERRY TERMINAL
FLOATING DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT
12W142

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
14:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MILL CREEK   WA  980121203

15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR
MCCLURE & SONS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100277CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 1501 TAYLOR WAY
98134-2429
SEATTLE   WA  981240067 TACOMA   WA  984214100
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 10.09 % 12.39 % 28.44 %

240,000.00 22,000.00 245,000.00 27,000.00 280,000.00 62,000.00218,000.00
2 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE  - TIMBER FLOAT

L.S. 88.89 % 33.33 % 11.11 %

85,000.00 40,000.00 60,000.00 15,000.00 50,000.00 5,000.0045,000.00
3 DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL 

L.S. 66.67 % -46.67 % -46.67 %

25,000.00 10,000.00 8,000.00 -7,000.00 8,000.00 -7,000.0015,000.00

STRUCTURE

1,500.0000
4 TRANSPORT CONTRACT AGENCY SUPPLIED ANCHOR

6.0000 EACH 200.00 % 1,000.0000 100.00 % 800.0000 60.00 %

9,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 4,800.00 1,800.00
500.0000
3,000.00

5 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
6 FLOATING DOLPHIN 

L.S. -1.17 % 23.60 % 52.00 %

1,482,448.00 -17,552.00 1,854,000.00 354,000.00 2,280,000.00 780,000.001,500,000.00
7 FLOATING DOLPHIN FENDER ASSEMBLY 

L.S. -30.50 % -65.00 % -62.50 %

278,000.00 -122,000.00 140,000.00 -260,000.00 150,000.00 -250,000.00400,000.00

200.0000
8 FLOATING DOLPHIN BALLAST 

72.0000 TON -20.00 % 150.0000 -40.00 % 250.0000 0.00 %

14,400.00 -3,600.00 10,800.00 -7,200.00 18,000.00 0.00
250.0000
18,000.00

125.0000
9 FLOATING DOLPHIN ANCHOR CHAIN 

2000.0000 L.F. -3.85 % 60.0000 -53.85 % 36.0000 -72.31 %

250,000.00 -10,000.00 120,000.00 -140,000.00 72,000.00 -188,000.00
130.0000

260,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :12W142 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 14 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008546 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4081
HWY :SR 163
TITLE :SR 163

POINT DEFIANCE FERRY TERMINAL
FLOATING DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT
12W142

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
14:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MILL CREEK   WA  980121203

15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR
MCCLURE & SONS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100277CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 1501 TAYLOR WAY
98134-2429
SEATTLE   WA  981240067 TACOMA   WA  984214100
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
10 MARINE SURVEYING 

L.S. 316.67 % -33.33 % -16.67 %

25,000.00 19,000.00 4,000.00 -2,000.00 5,000.00 -1,000.006,000.00
11 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.10 % 99.60 % -0.20 %

500.00 -502.00 2,000.00 998.00 1,000.00 -2.001,002.00
12 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

$2,409,346.00 -2.30% $2,449,798.00 -0.66% $2,868,798.00 16.33%$2,466,000.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,868,798.00$2,409,346.00 $2,449,798.00BASE TOTAL -2.30% -0.66% 16.33%$2,466,000.00


